
MAINE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
On Call Matenance Paving Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: PH20250226PAVI
Letting Date: March 19, 2025
Town/city/Region: Regions 1-5

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC

Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 

Repair
Soderberg 

Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,100.00$      1,200.00$           1,585.00$          1,500.00$                   
Class II Paving Train HR 900.00$         1,000.00$           1,550.00$          1,450.00$                   
Class III Paving Train HR 650.00$         725.00$                900.00$              1,170.00$          850.00$            600.00$            1,000.00$                    1,000.00$                   
Class IV Paving Train HR 750.00$         900.00$              985.00$             850.00$            600.00$            1,000.00$                    1,000.00$                   
Class V  Hand Crew HR 700.00$         725.00$                900.00$              549.00$            725.00$             850.00$            600.00$            900.00$                         900.00$                       
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 20.00$           35.00$                  35.00$                20.00$              21.00$               35.00$              20.00$              40.00$                            40.00$                          
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 23.00$           12.00$                  10.00$                10.00$              4.75$                 12.00$              11.00$              20.00$                            14.00$                          
Distributor Truck HR 170.00$         145.00$                130.00$              110.00$            185.00$             110.00$            150.00$                       
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 110.00$         120.00$                125.00$              110.00$            150.00$             140.00$            110.00$            150.00$                         150.00$                       
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 30.00$           30.00$                  28.00$                25.00$              50.00$               33.00$              25.00$              50.00$                            50.00$                          
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 25.00$           28.00$                  25.00$                22.00$              37.00$               28.00$              22.00$              40.00$                          
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 140.00$         110.00$                105.00$              110.00$            195.00$             140.00$            110.00$            225.00$                       
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 2,000.00$      650.00$                1,000.00$           600.00$            860.00$             850.00$            600.00$            2,000.00$                    750.00$                       
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 2,500.00$      2,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         5,000.00$                    32.50$                          
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 1,000.00$           2,200.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         5,000.00$                    1,400.00$                   

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,100.00$      1,200.00$           1,585.00$          1,500.00$                   
Class II Paving Train HR 900.00$         1,000.00$           1,550.00$          1,450.00$                   
Class III Paving Train HR 650.00$         725.00$                900.00$              1,170.00$          850.00$            500.00$            1,000.00$                    1,000.00$                   
Class IV Paving Train HR 750.00$         900.00$              985.00$             850.00$            500.00$            1,000.00$                    1,000.00$                   
Class V  Hand Crew HR 700.00$         725.00$                900.00$              549.00$            725.00$             850.00$            500.00$            900.00$                         900.00$                       
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 20.00$           35.00$                  35.00$                20.00$              21.00$               35.00$              20.00$              40.00$                            40.00$                          
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 18.00$           12.00$                  10.00$                10.00$              4.75$                 12.00$              10.00$              20.00$                            14.00$                          
Distributor Truck HR 170.00$         145.00$                130.00$              110.00$            185.00$             110.00$            150.00$                       
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 110.00$         120.00$                125.00$              110.00$            150.00$             140.00$            110.00$            150.00$                         150.00$                       
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 30.00$           30.00$                  28.00$                25.00$              50.00$               33.00$              25.00$              50.00$                            50.00$                          
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 25.00$           28.00$                  25.00$                22.00$              37.00$               28.00$              22.00$              40.00$                          
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 140.00$         110.00$                105.00$              110.00$            195.00$             140.00$            110.00$            225.00$                       
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 1,700.00$      650.00$                1,000.00$           600.00$            860.00$             850.00$            500.00$            2,000.00$                    750.00$                       
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 2,500.00$      2,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         5,000.00$                    32.50$                          
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 1,000.00$           2,200.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         5,000.00$                    1,400.00$                   

REGION 1 

REGION 2

REGION 3



Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,200.00$           1,585.00$          
Class II Paving Train HR 1,000.00$           1,550.00$          
Class III Paving Train HR 725.00$                900.00$              1,170.00$          850.00$            600.00$            1,000.00$                    
Class IV Paving Train HR 900.00$              985.00$             850.00$            600.00$            1,000.00$                    
Class V  Hand Crew HR 725.00$                900.00$              600.00$            725.00$             850.00$            600.00$            900.00$                         
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 35.00$                  35.00$                20.00$              21.00$               35.00$              20.00$              40.00$                            
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 12.00$                  10.00$                10.00$              4.75$                 12.00$              11.00$              20.00$                            
Distributor Truck HR 145.00$                130.00$              110.00$            185.00$             110.00$            
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 120.00$                125.00$              110.00$            150.00$             140.00$            110.00$            150.00$                         
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 30.00$                  28.00$                25.00$              50.00$               33.00$              25.00$              50.00$                            
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 28.00$                  25.00$                22.00$              37.00$               28.00$              22.00$              
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 110.00$                105.00$              120.00$            195.00$             140.00$            110.00$            
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 650.00$                600.00$              600.00$            860.00$             850.00$            600.00$            2,000.00$                    
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 2,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         5,000.00$                    
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 1,000.00$           2,200.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         5,000.00$                    

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,200.00$           1,585.00$          
Class II Paving Train HR 1,000.00$           1,550.00$          
Class III Paving Train HR 900.00$              1,170.00$          850.00$            600.00$            
Class IV Paving Train HR 900.00$              985.00$             850.00$            600.00$            
Class V  Hand Crew HR 900.00$              600.00$            725.00$             850.00$            600.00$            
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 35.00$                20.00$              21.00$               35.00$              20.00$              
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 10.00$                10.00$              4.75$                 12.00$              11.00$              
Distributor Truck HR 130.00$              110.00$            185.00$             110.00$            
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 125.00$              110.00$            150.00$             140.00$            110.00$            
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 28.00$                25.00$              50.00$               33.00$              30.00$              
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 25.00$                22.00$              37.00$               28.00$              30.00$              
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 105.00$              120.00$            195.00$             140.00$            125.00$            
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 600.00$              600.00$            860.00$             850.00$            600.00$            
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 2,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 1,000.00$           2,200.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,400.00$           1,400.00$         1,380.00$      1,585.00$          1,325.00$       
Class II Paving Train HR 1,385.00$           1,375.00$         1,380.00$      1,550.00$          1,325.00$       
Class III Paving Train HR 1,000.00$           1,000.00$         1,025.00$      1,170.00$          750.00$            925.00$          
Class IV Paving Train HR 950.00$              1,000.00$         940.00$         985.00$             750.00$            925.00$          
Class V  Hand Crew HR 700.00$              699.00$            800.00$            775.00$         725.00$             750.00$            700.00$          
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 21.00$                20.00$              22.50$              24.75$           21.00$               20.00$              25.00$            
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 10.00$                10.00$              10.00$              8.50$             4.75$                 10.00$              10.00$            

REGION 4

REGION 5, ZONE 10



Distributor Truck HR 165.00$              110.00$            140.00$            130.00$         185.00$             125.00$            150.00$          
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 132.00$              110.00$            115.00$            115.00$         150.00$             110.00$            125.00$          
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 45.00$                25.00$              43.00$              38.00$           50.00$               30.00$              40.00$            
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 35.00$                22.00$              35.00$              32.50$           37.00$               30.00$              35.00$            
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 170.00$              120.00$            160.00$            150.00$         195.00$             120.00$            160.00$          
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 825.00$              800.00$            840.00$            850.00$         860.00$             750.00$            900.00$          
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 3,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         3,000.00$       
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 850.00$              2,000.00$         3,000.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         3,000.00$       

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,400.00$           1,400.00$         1,380.00$      1,585.00$          $1,325.00
Class II Paving Train HR 1,385.00$           1,375.00$         1,380.00$      1,550.00$          $1,325.00
Class III Paving Train HR 1,000.00$           1,000.00$         1,025.00$      1,170.00$          750.00$            $925.00
Class IV Paving Train HR 950.00$              1,000.00$         940.00$         985.00$             750.00$            $925.00
Class V  Hand Crew HR 700.00$              699.00$            800.00$            775.00$         725.00$             750.00$            $700.00
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 21.00$                20.00$              22.50$              24.75$           21.00$               20.00$              $25.00
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 10.00$                10.00$              10.00$              8.50$             4.75$                 10.00$              $10.00
Distributor Truck HR 165.00$              110.00$            140.00$            130.00$         185.00$             125.00$            $150.00
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 132.00$              110.00$            115.00$            115.00$         150.00$             110.00$            $125.00
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 45.00$                25.00$              43.00$              40.00$           50.00$               30.00$              $40.00
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 35.00$                22.00$              35.00$              34.50$           37.00$               30.00$              $35.00
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 170.00$              120.00$            160.00$            150.00$         195.00$             120.00$            $160.00
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 825.00$              800.00$            840.00$            850.00$         860.00$             750.00$            $900.00
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 3,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         $3,000.00
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 850.00$              2,000.00$         3,000.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         $3,000.00

Contractors
Hagar 

Enterprises Inc Pine Tree Paving Roundy's Paving
A.D. Smith 
Trucking

Trombley 
Industries Inc

Steelstone 
Industries

Eurovia        
Atlantic Coast 

LLC
Fine Line Paving 
& Grading LLC Precision Paving

Taylor & Sons Coastal Road 
Repair

Soderberg 
Company Inc.

BID ITEM UNIT
Class I Paving Train HR 1,400.00$           1,380.00$      1,585.00$          
Class II Paving Train HR 1,385.00$           1,380.00$      1,550.00$          
Class III Paving Train HR 1,000.00$           1,025.00$      1,170.00$          750.00$            
Class IV Paving Train HR 950.00$              940.00$         985.00$             750.00$            
Class V  Hand Crew HR 700.00$              699.00$            775.00$         725.00$             750.00$            
Item 609.31 Bituminous Curb FT 21.00$                20.00$              24.75$           21.00$               20.00$              
Item 409.15 Tack GAL 10.00$                10.00$              8.50$             4.75$                 10.00$              
Distributor Truck HR 165.00$              110.00$            130.00$         185.00$             110.00$            
Item 631.172 Truck - Large HR 132.00$              110.00$            115.00$         150.00$             110.00$            
Pavement Butt Joint < 250 SY SY 45.00$                25.00$              40.00$           50.00$               30.00$              
Pavement Butt Joint > 250 SY SY 35.00$                22.00$              34.50$           37.00$               30.00$              
Item 631.133 Skid Steer HR 170.00$              120.00$            150.00$         195.00$             120.00$            
Item 659.11 Mobilization Hourly HR 825.00$              775.00$            850.00$         860.00$             750.00$            
Item 659.12 Mobilization Overnight CD 3,000.00$           2,200.00$         3,000.00$          2,000.00$         
Item 659.13 Mobilization Night Work CD 850.00$              2,000.00$         850.00$             1,900.00$         

REGION 5, ZONE 11

REGION 5, ZONE 12


	Sheet1

